ISO 21401:2018 (E)

Tourism and related services — Sustainability management system for
accommodation establishments — Requirements

Contents

Foreword

Introduction

1 Scope
2 Normative references
3 Terms and definitions
4 Context of the organization
41 Understanding the organization and its context
4.2 Understanding the needs and expectations of interested parties
4.3 Determining the scope of the sustainability management system
4.4 Sustainability management system
5 Leadership
5.1 Leadership and commitment
5.2 Policy
5.3 Roles, responsibilities and authorities
6 Planning
6.1 Actions to address risks and opportunities
6.1.1 General
6.1.2 Issue identification and evaluation
6.2 Sustainability objectives and planning to achieve them
7 Support
71 Resources
7.2 Competence
7.3 Awareness
7.4 Communication
7.5 Documented information
7.51 General
7.5.2 Creating and updating
753 Control of documented information
8 Operation
8.1 Operational planning and control
8.2 Dealing with modified activities, products or services
8.3 Supply chain management
9 Performance evaluation
9.1 Monitoring, measurement, analysis and evaluation
9.2 Internal audit
9.3 Management review
10 Improvement
10.1 Nonconformity and corrective action
10.2 Continual improvement

Annex A (normative) Environmental requirements for sustainable accommodation establishments
AA1 General



A.2
A3
A4
A5
A.6
A.6.1
A.6.2
A.6.3
A7
A.8
A9

Preparation and response to environmental emergencies
Natural areas, biodiversity, flora and fauna
Architecture and local construction impact
Landscaping

Solid waste, effluents and emissions

Solid waste

Liquid effluents

Emissions into the air (gases and noise)
Energy efficiency

Conservation and management of water usage
Hazardous substances management

Annex B (normative) Social requirements for sustainable accommodation establishments

B.1
B.2
B.3
B.3.1
B.3.2
B.3.3
B.4
B.5
B.6
B.7

General

Local communities

Work and income

General

Workers from local or regional communities

Encouraging complementary activities to organization operations
Work conditions

Cultural aspects

Health and education

Native population

Annex C (normative) Economic requirements for sustainable accommodation establishments

CA
C.2
C3

Economic viability of the organization
Quality and guest satisfaction
Health and safety of guests and workers

Annex D (informative) Examples of practices for sustainable tourism

Page count: 29



		2024-05-10T11:10:31+0000
	DIN Deutsches Institut fuer Normung e. V.
	Dokument ist zertifiziert




