## ISO 21401:2018 (E)

Tourism and related services — Sustainability management system for accommodation establishments — Requirements

## **Contents**

		Foreword		
		Introduction		
1		Scope		
2		Normative references		
3		Terms and definitions		
4		Context of the organization		
	4.1 4.2 4.3 4.4	Understanding the organization and its context Understanding the needs and expectations of interested parties Determining the scope of the sustainability management system Sustainability management system		
5		Leadership		
	5.1 5.2	Leadership and commitment Policy		
6	5.3	Roles, responsibilities and authorities		
•	6.1 6.1.1 6.1.2 6.2			
7		Support		
	7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.5.1 7.5.2 7.5.3	Resources Competence Awareness Communication Documented information General Creating and updating		
8		Operation		
	8.1 8.2 8.3	Operational planning and control Dealing with modified activities, products or services Supply chain management		
9		Performance evaluation		
	9.1 9.2 9.3	Monitoring, measurement, analysis and evaluation Internal audit Management review		
10		Improvement		
	10.1 10.2			
Annex	Α	(normative) Environmental requirements for sustainable accommodation establishments		
	<b>A.1</b>	General		

	A.Z	Preparation and response to environmental emergencies
	A.3	Natural areas, biodiversity, flora and fauna
	A.4	Architecture and local construction impact
	A.5	Landscaping
	A.6	Solid waste, effluents and emissions
	A.6.1	Solid waste
	A.6.2	Liquid effluents
	A.6.3	Emissions into the air (gases and noise)
	A.7	Energy efficiency
	A.8	Conservation and management of water usage
	A.9	Hazardous substances management
Annex	B (norm	ative) Social requirements for sustainable accommodation establishments
	B.1	General
	B.2	Local communities
	B.3	Work and income
	B.3.1	General
	B.3.2	Workers from local or regional communities
	B.3.3	Encouraging complementary activities to organization operations
	B.4	Work conditions
	B.5	Cultural aspects
	B.6	Health and education
	B.7	Native population
Annex	C (norma	ative) Economic requirements for sustainable accommodation establishments
	C.1	Economic viability of the organization
	C.2	Quality and guest satisfaction
	C.3	Health and safety of guests and workers
Annex	D (inform	native) Examples of practices for sustainable tourism

Page count: 29